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Christine Joyce

From: Paulina Knibbe [p.knibbe@comcast.net]
Sent:  Thursday, September 10, 2009 10:59 AM
To: Manager Department

Subject: [Fwd: FW: Newsletter + Petition {o Sign]

Could you add this under Selectman's business as well ? Thank-you.

Paulina

-------- Original Message --------
Subject:FW: Newsletter + Petition to Sign
Resent-From:<bos@acton-ma.gov>
Date:Wed, 9 Sep 2009 22:41:25 -0400
From:Tom Michelman <tmichelman@comcast.net>
To:James Eldridge <James.Eldridge@state.ma.us>, Cory Atkins
<Rep.CoryAtkins@hou.state.ma.us>, ""Benson, Jennifer - Rep. (HOU)"
<Jennifer.Benson@state.ma.us>, "'Adams, Jane'" <Jane.Adams@mail.house.gov>,
'Board of Selectmen' <BOS@acton-ma.gov>
CC:'Roland Bartl' <rbartl@acton-ma.gov>, Steve Ledoux <manager@acton-ma.gov>

Senator Eldridge / Representative Atkins / Representative Benson / Congresswoman Tsongas (Jane Adams) /
Acton Board of Selectmen

The Friends of the Bruce Freeman Rail Trail are circulating an electronic petition to support the building of Phase
2 of the Bruce Freeman Rail Trail as soon as possible. This has been sent to our 2000+ e-mail contacts. We
already have 174 hard copy petition signers. | hope you will sign the electronic petition and send in your own

comments on the Regional Transportation Plan and the TIP by the September 22" deadline. You can find the
petition at the following website.

http://www.thepetitionsite.com/1/Extend-BFRT-ASAP

<!--[if !supportLineBreakNewLine]-->

<!--[endif]-->

Please call or e-mail with any questions / concerns / comments. | encourage you to circulate the website for the
petition as well.

Best regards,

Tom Michelman

President — Friends of the Bruce Freeman Rail Trail
www.brucefreemanrailtrail.org

6 Magnolia Drive

Acton, MA 01720

978-580-6190
tmichelman@comcast.net
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